
Manchester (7-6,3-4 HCAC) -vs- Berea (8-6,5-2 HCAC)
01/10/26 at Seabury Center, Berea, KY

 
 

 
 
Manchester 62

Berea 83

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 68
Site: Seabury Center, Berea, KY
Referees: Chris Ray, Chrissy Reuss, Kyle Adams

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Manchester 19 17 10 16 62
Berea 22 23 20 18 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Holmes,Hannah * 26 7-14 0-0 9-9 3-6 9 0 0 1 0 0 23
11 Klinger,Clair * 30 6-12 4-7 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 1 16
01 Smith,Maddison * 23 2-6 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 2 2 2 2 0 4
14 Atkins,Kinsey * 31 1-6 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 2 3
23 Kline,Hailee * 27 0-13 0-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 0 0
10 Redinger,Sam 21 2-9 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
05 Andrus,Camryn 12 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
15 Rees,Madysen 10 1-4 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 3
24 Bonner,Aaliyah 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
33 Beck,MeKynzi 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
03 Clevenger,Rylee 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Reynolds,Isabelle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
42 Orr,Kaylynn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-69 7-26 13-18 22-22 44 8 12 14 2 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11% 3-9   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-4   25.00% 6-7   85.71%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-8   12.50% 7-9   77.78%
Total 21-69   30.4% 7-26   26.9% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 James,Lynkaylah * 25 9-13 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 1 1 1 2 0 22
01 Sutton,Ariyana * 30 7-11 3-7 2-2 1-3 4 1 5 1 0 4 19
22 Howell,Madison * 27 4-10 3-7 3-3 1-4 5 3 4 3 2 2 14
10 Bugg,Payton * 33 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
03 Moss,Atyia * 24 3-7 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 0 3 0 7
11 Sweeney,London 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 1 6
14 Bates,Nevaeh 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 2 4
02 McClendon,Kayla 15 1-10 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
23 Garrett,Mylee 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
04 Henderson,Jada 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carsby,Nevaeh 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-67 7-24 10-12 13-29 42 15 18 9 7 13 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 2-5   40.00% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 1-7   14.29% 5-5   100.00%
Total 33-67   49.3% 7-24   29.2% 10-12   83.3%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berea
09:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,ARIYANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON

08:52 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)
08:41 FOUL  by MOSS,ATYIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:27 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,MADDISON --

08:09 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH

MISS JUMPER by KLINE,HAILEE 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON

07:42 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,ATYIA

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:28
07:28 BLOCK  by MOSS,ATYIA

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,ATYIA
07:19 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 06:50
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
06:39 MISS LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,MADDISON 06:39
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR(fastbreak) 06:31 5-9 H 4
ASSIST  by ATKINS,KINSEY --

06:14 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,MADISON

06:07 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 05:43 7-11 H 4
FOUL  by KLINGER,CLAIR 05:16

05:16 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
05:16 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH

GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY(fastbreak) 05:09 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by KLINE,HAILEE --

04:54 10-15 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,ARIYANA
MISS JUMPER by KLINE,HAILEE 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGG,PAYTON
04:23 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by MOSS,ATYIA
04:17 MISS LAYUP by MOSS,ATYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLINGER,CLAIR --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MADDISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:09 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by ATKINS,KINSEY --

03:48 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,ATYIA
REBOUND DEF by KLINE,HAILEE --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:27 14-15 H 1

03:07 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH 02:54 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by KLINE,HAILEE --

02:31 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:24



REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 02:19
REBOUND OFF by KLINGER,CLAIR --
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 02:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:10 SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA
02:10 SUB OUT by BUGG,PAYTON
02:10 SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON
02:10 SUB IN by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
02:10 SUB IN by SWEENEY,LONDON
02:10 SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON 02:10
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 02:10
SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 02:10
SUB IN by REDINGER,SAM 02:10
SUB IN by REES,MADYSEN 02:10
SUB IN by BONNER,AALIYAH 02:10
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 01:57 19-17 V 2

01:34 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)
01:29 SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
01:29 SUB IN by HOWELL,MADISON
01:14 FOUL  by SWEENEY,LONDON

TURNOVER  by REDINGER,SAM 01:07
01:07 STEAL  by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
01:02 MISS LAYUP by MCCLENDON,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REES,MADYSEN --
MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,LONDON
00:38 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by BATES,NEVAEH
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,AALIYAH(in the paint) 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berea
10:00 SUB OUT by SUTTON,ARIYANA
10:00 SUB IN by BUGG,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by REES,MADYSEN 09:51
09:31 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REES,MADYSEN 09:23
09:23 STEAL  by BATES,NEVAEH
09:20 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,NEVAEH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:20
SUB OUT by REES,MADYSEN 09:20
SUB OUT by REDINGER,SAM 09:20
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 09:20
SUB IN by HOLMES,HANNAH 09:20
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:05 21-26 H 5

08:37 MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by KLINGER,CLAIR --
MISS LAYUP by KLINE,HAILEE(in the paint) 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by HOWELL,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,LONDON

08:06 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BUGG,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:44
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,HANNAH --



MISS LAYUP by KLINGER,CLAIR(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AALIYAH --

07:42 FOUL  by HOWELL,MADISON
MISS FT by BONNER,AALIYAH 07:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BONNER,AALIYAH 07:42 22-29 H 7
SUB OUT by BONNER,AALIYAH 07:42
SUB IN by REDINGER,SAM 07:42

07:42 BLOCK  by HOWELL,MADISON
07:27 MISS LAYUP by BATES,NEVAEH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
07:00 MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,LONDON
06:55 22-31 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BATES,NEVAEH

-- ASSIST  by SWEENEY,LONDON
MISS LAYUP by REDINGER,SAM(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BUGG,PAYTON
06:31 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,MADISON

STEAL  by ATKINS,KINSEY 06:31
GOOD 3PTR by REDINGER,SAM(fastbreak) 06:25 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by KLINGER,CLAIR --

05:54 MISS JUMPER by BATES,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by KLINE,HAILEE --

05:40 FOUL  by HOWELL,MADISON
05:40 SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
05:40 SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH
05:40 SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON
05:40 SUB IN by SUTTON,ARIYANA
05:40 SUB IN by MOSS,ATYIA
05:40 SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH

SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 05:40
SUB IN by REES,MADYSEN 05:40
GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:40 26-31 H 5
GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:40 27-31 H 4
SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:40
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON 05:40

05:13 27-33 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KLINGER,CLAIR(in the paint) 04:45 29-33 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,MADDISON --

04:27 29-35 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,LONDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,ARIYANA

MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,KINSEY 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH

03:52 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ARIYANA
STEAL  by REDINGER,SAM 03:52
GOOD LAYUP by KLINGER,CLAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:46 31-35 H 4

03:31 TURNOVER  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
SUB OUT by REDINGER,SAM 03:31
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 03:31
MISS LAYUP by REES,MADYSEN(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,ATYIA
03:08 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MOSS,ATYIA
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 02:50
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --
MISS 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:43

02:43 BLOCK  by MOSS,ATYIA
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ARIYANA

02:35 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,ATYIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,ARIYANA



MISS LAYUP by REES,MADYSEN(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by REES,MADYSEN --
MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:12 SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA
02:12 SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON 02:12
SUB OUT by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:12
SUB IN by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 02:12
SUB IN by HOLMES,HANNAH 02:12

01:56 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,LONDON
01:24 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LONDON
01:24 SUB IN by HOWELL,MADISON

SUB OUT by REES,MADYSEN 01:24
SUB IN by BONNER,AALIYAH 01:24
FOUL  by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 01:19

01:18 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by HOWELL,MADISON
01:18 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by HOWELL,MADISON
01:18 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by HOWELL,MADISON
01:18 SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON
01:18 SUB IN by SWEENEY,LONDON
00:49 FOUL  by SWEENEY,LONDON

GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 00:49 32-45 H 13
GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 00:49 33-45 H 12
FOUL  by BONNER,AALIYAH 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 MISS FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:19 35-45 H 10

00:19 FOUL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
00:19 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LONDON
00:19 SUB IN by MOSS,ATYIA
00:19 SUB IN by HOWELL,MADISON

GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 00:19 36-45 H 9
00:19 SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berea
SUB OUT by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 10:00
SUB OUT by BONNER,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by KLINGER,CLAIR 10:00

09:47 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MADDISON --
MISS 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 09:30

09:30 BLOCK  by MOSS,ATYIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,HANNAH 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA
08:54 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,KINSEY 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
08:23 MISS LAYUP by MOSS,ATYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --



GOOD 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 08:08 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by KLINE,HAILEE --

07:52 39-48 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,ATYIA

TURNOVER  by KLINE,HAILEE 07:38
07:38 STEAL  by HOWELL,MADISON
07:20 39-50 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 06:55
06:55 BLOCK  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
06:47 39-52 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,MADISON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,ARIYANA
TURNOVER  by KLINE,HAILEE 06:36

06:36 STEAL  by HOWELL,MADISON
06:29 39-54 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,ARIYANA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGER,CLAIR 06:10 42-54 H 12

05:47 42-56 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,ARIYANA

05:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:46
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 05:46
SUB IN by REDINGER,SAM 05:46
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:14

05:14 BLOCK  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
04:55 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOSS,ATYIA
04:50 42-58 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,ATYIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REDINGER,SAM 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22
04:22 SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA
04:22 SUB OUT by BUGG,PAYTON
04:22 SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON
04:22 SUB IN by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
04:22 SUB IN by SWEENEY,LONDON
04:22 SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 04:22
SUB IN by BONNER,AALIYAH 04:22

03:59 MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:53 TURNOVER  by BATES,NEVAEH
STEAL  by ATKINS,KINSEY 03:53
TURNOVER  by ATKINS,KINSEY 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA
03:32 42-60 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,ARIYANA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by REDINGER,SAM 03:19
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --
MISS JUMPER by KLINGER,CLAIR(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,LONDON
02:59 MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:48 42-63 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA

-- ASSIST  by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MADDISON(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:23 SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
02:23 SUB IN by HOWELL,MADISON

SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON 02:23



SUB OUT by KLINGER,CLAIR 02:23
SUB OUT by BONNER,AALIYAH 02:23
SUB IN by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 02:23
SUB IN by REES,MADYSEN 02:23
SUB IN by HOLMES,HANNAH 02:23

02:10 FOUL  by BATES,NEVAEH
MISS FT by REES,MADYSEN 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REES,MADYSEN 02:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by REES,MADYSEN(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ATKINS,KINSEY 02:02
SUB IN by KLINE,HAILEE 02:02

01:41 42-65 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLENDON,KAYLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH 01:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:18 SUB OUT by SUTTON,ARIYANA
01:18 SUB IN by BUGG,PAYTON

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH 01:15 44-65 H 21
01:00 TURNOVER  by BATES,NEVAEH

TURNOVER  by REES,MADYSEN 00:57
00:57 STEAL  by SWEENEY,LONDON

SUB OUT by REES,MADYSEN 00:57
SUB IN by KLINGER,CLAIR 00:57

00:48 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by KLINGER,CLAIR --

00:48 FOUL  by BATES,NEVAEH
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:38 46-65 H 19
ASSIST  by KLINGER,CLAIR --

00:15 MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLINGER,CLAIR --
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,HANNAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berea
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 09:47
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,HANNAH --

09:41 FOUL  by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 09:41 47-65 H 18
GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 09:41 48-65 H 17

09:17 48-67 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDRUS,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:07 50-67 H 17
ASSIST  by KLINE,HAILEE --

08:57 MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY,LONDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDRUS,CAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by KLINE,HAILEE 08:51

08:51 STEAL  by BATES,NEVAEH

08:46 50-69 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,LONDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATES,NEVAEH
MISS LAYUP by REDINGER,SAM(in the paint) 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON
08:20 MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BATES,NEVAEH
08:10 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by REDINGER,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by KLINE,HAILEE 08:02



-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON
07:53 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,MADISON

STEAL  by KLINGER,CLAIR 07:53
07:51 FOUL  by HOWELL,MADISON
07:51 SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
07:51 SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH
07:51 SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON
07:51 SUB IN by SUTTON,ARIYANA
07:51 SUB IN by MOSS,ATYIA
07:51 SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH

GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 07:51 51-69 H 18
GOOD FT by HOLMES,HANNAH 07:51 52-69 H 17
SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 07:51
SUB IN by SMITH,MADDISON 07:51

07:41 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,ATYIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,ARIYANA

FOUL  by SMITH,MADDISON 07:33
07:33 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
07:33 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 07:18
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --
MISS JUMPER by REDINGER,SAM 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ARIYANA
06:58 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLINGER,CLAIR --
MISS LAYUP by KLINGER,CLAIR(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,LONDON
06:38 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,MADDISON 06:38
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSS,ATYIA

06:33 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LONDON
06:33 SUB IN by HOWELL,MADISON

SUB OUT by KLINGER,CLAIR 06:33
SUB IN by ATKINS,KINSEY 06:33

06:23 52-73 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,MADISON

06:06 FOUL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA
06:06 SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH
06:06 SUB IN by GARRETT,MYLEE

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 06:02
REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,KINSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by REDINGER,SAM 05:58 55-73 H 18
ASSIST  by ATKINS,KINSEY --

05:42 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint)
FOUL  by REDINGER,SAM 05:42
SUB OUT by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 05:42
SUB IN by HOLMES,HANNAH 05:42

05:42 55-76 H 21 GOOD FT by BUGG,PAYTON
MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,KINSEY 05:27
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MADDISON --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MADDISON 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA
FOUL  by SMITH,MADDISON 05:22
FOUL  by ATKINS,KINSEY 05:06

04:58 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MADDISON 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA
04:29 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,MYLEE
04:25 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,MYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,HANNAH --



MISS 3PTR by KLINE,HAILEE 04:09
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,HANNAH --

04:07 FOUL  by MOSS,ATYIA
TURNOVER  by ATKINS,KINSEY 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by GARRETT,MYLEE
03:57 55-79 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,ATYIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,ARIYANA
MISS LAYUP by REDINGER,SAM(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,ATYIA
FOUL  by ATKINS,KINSEY 03:37

03:37 SUB OUT by BUGG,PAYTON
03:37 SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON
03:37 SUB IN by SWEENEY,LONDON
03:37 SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by SMITH,MADDISON 03:37
SUB OUT by ATKINS,KINSEY 03:37
SUB OUT by KLINE,HAILEE 03:37
SUB OUT by HOLMES,HANNAH 03:37
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,RYLEE 03:37
SUB IN by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 03:37
SUB IN by REES,MADYSEN 03:37
SUB IN by BONNER,AALIYAH 03:37

03:37 55-80 H 25 GOOD FT by SUTTON,ARIYANA(fastbreak)
03:37 55-81 H 26 GOOD FT by SUTTON,ARIYANA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CLEVENGER,RYLEE(in the paint) 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ARIYANA

02:55 55-83 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,LONDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REDINGER,SAM 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,NEVAEH
02:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:23 SUB OUT by SUTTON,ARIYANA
02:23 SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA
02:23 SUB IN by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
02:23 SUB IN by HENDERSON,JADA

SUB OUT by REDINGER,SAM 02:23
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ISABELLE 02:23

02:15 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,LONDON
02:15 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LONDON
02:15 SUB IN by CARSBY,NEVAEH

GOOD LAYUP by REES,MADYSEN(in the paint) 02:02 57-83 H 26
02:02 FOUL  by HENDERSON,JADA

GOOD FT by REES,MADYSEN 02:02 58-83 H 25
SUB OUT by REES,MADYSEN 02:02
SUB OUT by BONNER,AALIYAH 02:02
SUB IN by BECK,MEKYNZI 02:02
SUB IN by ORR,KAYLYNN 02:02

01:47 TURNOVER  by BATES,NEVAEH
STEAL  by REYNOLDS,ISABELLE 01:47

01:43 FOUL  by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 01:43 59-83 H 24
MISS FT by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 01:43
REBOUND OFF by BECK,MEKYNZI --

01:41 SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH
01:41 SUB IN by BUGG,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by CLEVENGER,RYLEE 01:37
01:37 STEAL  by GARRETT,MYLEE
01:22 MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,ISABELLE --
01:11 FOUL  by CARSBY,NEVAEH

GOOD FT by BECK,MEKYNZI 01:11 60-83 H 23
MISS FT by BECK,MEKYNZI 01:11
REBOUND OFF by BECK,MEKYNZI --



TURNOVER  by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 00:55
00:55 STEAL  by CARSBY,NEVAEH
00:45 MISS 3PTR by CARSBY,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by ANDRUS,CAMRYN --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 00:36 62-83 H 21
ASSIST  by BECK,MEKYNZI --

00:28 MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,MYLEE

00:15 MISS JUMPER by CARSBY,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,RYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDRUS,CAMRYN 00:05
REBOUND OFF by BECK,MEKYNZI --


